
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:424
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2006
POWER PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects commissioned in Maharashtra during the last three years; and

(b) the financial and other details thereof including the capacity of each of these power projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )

(a) & (b) : No thermal or hydro power project has been commissioned in Maharashtra during the last three years in Central, State or Private Sector. However, Tarapur Atomic Power Plant (U-4) (540 MW) of Nuclear Power Corporation Limited has been commissioned on 4.6.2005. The approved completion cost of Unit 4 along with the ongoing Unit 3 (540 MW) of Tarapur Atomic Power Project is Rs.6525 crore.
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